
Club Contact Person Phone Email Projects

Big City Taya Hardenbrook 724-1871 Thardenbrook03@gmail.com Rabbits, Cavies, Pocket pet, Poultry

Centennial Reinbow Riders Debbie Wisher 226-2560 mdwisher2@yahoo.com Horse

Hyper Formance
Robert Green          

Karen Christensen

535-8183              

218-4968
Performing Arts, Jazz Dance

KYG Gary Varrella 477-2163 gvarrella@spokanecounty.org Know Your Government

Shooting Stars Jim & Louise Cavender 389-2095 jhcavender@aol.com Shotgun sports & competition

Spanish Spurs Rich Rothmund 924-9446 crothmund@comcast.net Horse, Leadership

Tech Wizards/RoboTec
Alexei Poe                  

Alyson Meginniss
477-2635

alexeibugs@gmail.com            

ameginniss@spokanecounty.org
Robotics; Lego, NXT, Sea Perch

Valley View Karina Jay 928-4104 mkcajay1@comcast.net Photography, Sewing

Extension programs and employment are available to all without discrimination. Evidence of noncompliance may be reported through your local Extension office. Reasonable accommodations will be 

made for persons with disabilities and special needs who participate in 4-H events and programs. Contact G. Varrella at the Spokane 4-H Extension Office at 222 N. Havana, Spokane, (Extension Office 

@ 509-477-2160; gvarrella@wsu.edu) at least two weeks prior to the event.

Extension Office: 509-477-2160

Follow us on Twitter: @Spokane4H

Visit our web page: http://extension.wsu.edu/spokane/4h/

Like 4-H Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/spokane4h‎

Like WSU Extension on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/wsuextensionspokanecounty
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Valley / South Hill / Greenacres / Otis Orchards / Newman Lake / Liberty Lake
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Country Clovers Sue McCoury 244-9590 misswhisperdog@msn.com

Crafts, Food, Dog, Cat, Poultry, Pocket Pets, 

Rabbit, Sewing, Photo, Shooting sports, 

Outdoor Adventure, Gardening, Knitting, 

Crocheting, Archery

Country Luck Shannon Thomson 724-8031 shanthom4@gmail.com
Small Animal, Beef, Sheep, Crafts, Food 

Computer, Electric

Equi-Trekkers Kristen Otoupalik 714-9863 otoupaliks@yahoo.com
Horse, Shooting Sports, Crafts, Art Horseless 

Horse, Animals, Sewing, Cooking

Four Hooves Angela Holmes 993-7841 angelaholmes71876@gmail.com Horse

Frog Hollow Becky Parrish 235-1950 bparrish@cheneysd.org Horse, Dog, Arts, Crafts, Sheep Scrapbooking, 

Liberty Knights Marie Denny 283-2588 mariecdenny@gmail.com Beef, Swine, Dogs

Rambo Riders Jacke McAllister 995-4874 jackemac94@msn.com Horse

Red Roses Brenda Redell 998-4042
Rabbits, Goats, Photography, Food, Crafts, 

Clothing

West Plains Kidz & Chickz
Charity Rotinski          

Robyn Everett

239-4562              

244-8385

charityrotinski@gmail.com        

robyneverett@gmail.com
Goats, Poultry, Pigs, Sheep, Rabbits

West Plains Rangers Daralyn Lohr 290-0037 justjojo2002@yahoo.com
Beef, Swine, Goats, Sheep, Rabbits, Poultry, 

Cooking, Shooting Sports, Sewing

Extension Office: 509-477-2160

Follow us on Twitter: @Spokane4H

Visit our web page: http://extension.wsu.edu/spokane/4h/

Like 4-H Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/spokane4h‎

Like WSU Extension on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/wsuextensionspokanecounty

Cheney / Medical Lake / Airway Heights / Spangle / Edwall
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Bits N Spurs
Kim Hamilton  & 

Stacey Carpenter

998-3092 (KH) 

228-596-6799 

(SC)

tkhamilton5@aol.com & 

mrscrostrifles@googlemail.com

Photography, Clothing, Beef, Poultry, Dogs, 

Horse, Nutrition, Swine, Small Animal, Archery

Chattaroy Hills Alicia Ordaz 850-2104 alicia.ordaz@gmail.com Large/Small Animal, Horse, Cooking, Sewing

Garden Spot Doug Riebold 276-7835 sriebold@washingtonea.org
Horse, Animals, Crafts, Sewing, Food, 

Photography

Homegrown Hogs Christy Noller 238-1853 kcnoller4@gmail.com Swine

Mountain Top Livestock Tracy March 995-6819 marchranch@gmail.com
Goat, Swine, Rabbits, Chickens, Llama, Dairy 

Cows

North Country Gina Mosey 953-3410 glmosey@hotmail.com
Leadership, Swine, Beef, Sheep, Goats, Cooking, 

Poultry, Rabbits

Pine Rose Heidi Aberle 990-8184 farmgal45@gmail.com
Goat, Rabbit, Cavy, Poultry, Horse, Swine, 

Gardening, Beef, Photography, Cooking

Twin Mountains Kerri Hendrix 998-1129 sandkhendrix@ptera.net
Dariy goats, Poultry, Rabbits, Sheep, Cows, 

Swine
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Follow us on Twitter: @Spokane4H
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Deer Park / Chattaroy / Elk / Tum Tum / Clayton
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Corral Critters Judy Weinmann 238-6206 horsemanshelper1@gmail.com Horse

Natures Wonders Lyla Gray 891-1370 lyla_jean@hotmail.com General Projects

Prairie Riders Merri Best 995-1712 merri.best63@gmail.com Horse

The Great H's Netia Pederson 475-2837 mypuppygabby@gmail.com Sewing, Cooking, Arts & Crafts

Club Contact Person Phone Email Projects

Foxy Fillies & Colts Charlotte Trejbal 291-3311 ctrejbal@freemansd.org Horse

St. George Eq
Dora Dajnowicz            

Helen Ebert

909-915-5938           

     994-9092

tddajnowicz@yahoo.com        

helenanddon03@yahoo.com
Horse
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Nine Mile Falls / Five Mile / Central Spokane / Mead / Colbert

Waverly / Latah / Mica / Fairfield / Valleyford / Freeman / Rockford
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